
Available for Lease
+/- 15,438 SF Retail/Restaurant & Office

Davidson NoSo
316-320 South Main Street  |  Davidson, NC 28036



Explore Property & Surrounding AmenitiesExplore Property & Surrounding Amenities

Davidson NoSo is a mixed-use development connecting North Main Street 
and South Main Street (“NoSo”) in Downtown Davidson, NC. The building is 
the first building to be built Downtown in 10 years and will house retail and 
office space. Surrounded by restaurants, bars and retail, the  development 
is a great opportunity in a highly walkable historic Downtown area. 

Davidson NoSoDavidson NoSo
Available for  LeaseAvailable for  Lease

Property Details

Address 316-320 South Main Street  |  Davidson, NC 28036

Availability

+/- 15,438 SF Available for Lease
First Floor: +/- 5,130 SF Restaurant/Retail
Second Floor: +/- 5,154 SF Office
Third Floor: +/- 5,154 SF Office 

Acreage +/- 0.691 AC

Parcel IDs 00325316, 00325317

Use
Mixed-Use Development with Office and Retail
Entitled for Commercial Use

Zoning VCE

Parking 31 Surface Spaces and 6 On-Street Spaces

Anticipated Delivery Q2 2027

Traffic Counts South Main Street  | 16,500 VPD

Lease Rate Call for Leasing Details

Demographics
RADIUS 1 MILE 3 MILE 5 MILE

2025 Population 8,394 38,598 91,594

Avg. Household Income $178,694 $183,413 $182,788

Median Household Income $122,858 $132,722 $131,399

Households 3,227 16,419 37,402

Daytime Employees 7,233 19,970 43,804

Overview

Drone Video

https://views.buildout.media/v/35zeEPKYzAn
https://vimeo.com/430120084
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FIRST FLOOR PLANa101
3/16" = 1'-0" BP001917

Floor Plan  |  First Floor 

First Floor - Restaurant/Retail
Total 5,130 SF

Leaseable Space 4,254 SF

Core 876 SF
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BP001917

SECOND FLOOR PLANa201
3/16" = 1'-0"

Floor Plan  |  Second Floor 

Second Floor - Office
Total 5,154 SF

Leaseable Space 4,363 SF

Core 791 SF
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THIRD FLOOR PLANa301
3/16" = 1'-0"

Floor Plan  |  Third Floor 

Third Floor - Office
Total 5,154 SF

Leaseable Space 4,363 SF

Core 791 SF
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Dewberry Engineers Inc.
9300 Harris Corners Pkwy, Suite 220
Charlotte, NC 28269
Phone: 704.509.9918
Fax: 704.509.9937
www.dewberry.com
NCBELS #F-0929

NO.      DATE        BY       DESCRIPTION

PRELIMINARY DO
NOT USE FOR

CONSTRUCTION

POTTS S
TREET

LEGEND
EXISTING TREE

20'0' 10' 40'

SCALE: 1" = 20'

CONCEPTUAL 
SITE PLAN

CSP01

RIGHT OF WAY
TIE LINE

PROPERTY LINE
LINE NOT SURVEYED

N.C.G.S.

OVERHEAD UTILITY LINE

DEED BOOK / PAGEDB / PG

TRV PT

RAILROAD SIGN

INVERT

TRAVERSE POINT

DUCTILE IRON PIPE

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

OHE

DIP

INV

CB CATCH BASIN

VITRIFIED CLAY PIPEVCP

REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPERCP

WATER METERWM

UNDERGRPUND WATER LINEUGW

SANITARY SEWER LINESS

UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE LINEUGT

UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC LINEUGE

UNDERGROUND GAS LINEUGG

NORTH CAROLINA GEODETIC SURVEY

LIGHT POLE

100' N
ORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILROAD R/W

BOLLARD
POST

PP POWER POLE
MINOR TOPO LINE
MAJOR TOPO LINE

814

815

LIMITS OF
DISTURBANCE

SILT FENCE
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
PROPOSED CURB/PAVEMENT/BUILDING FACE

PROPOSED TREE

PROPOSED SHRUB

8

9

3

2

3

RESET MANHOLE LID
TO FINISHED GRADE

PROPOSED LIGHT
POLE (TYP.)

PROPOSED CROSSWALK
(MCLDS 50.14)

PROPOSED PAVEMENT
STRIPING - SEE DETAILS

PROPOSED BUILDING
5,130 SF

FFE = 810.00

PROPOSED CONCRETE

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE AREA

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURE

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST MANHOLE
LID TO BE OUT OF CURB LINE

6

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
(MCLDS 10.25E)

PROPOSED STANDARD 2'-6"
CURB & GUTTER (MCLDS 10.17A) PROPOSED 6-BIKE

PARKING RACK

6.5
'

22.0'

PROPOSED CROSSWALK
(MCLDS 50.14)

PROPOSED RAMP
(MCLDS 10.32A)

PROPOSED RAMP
(NCDOT 848.05)

PROPOSED
ACCESSIBLE
RAMP

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE
PARKING AND SIGNAGE (TYP.)

PROPOSED
RETAINING

 WALL

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE
RAMP AND TRUNCATED

DOME (TYP.)

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

PROPOSED 4" WHITE
PAINTED STRIPE (TYP.)

PROPOSED 1'-6"
STANDARD CURB AND
GUTTER (MCLDS 10.17A)

PROPOSED DUMPSTER
PAD AND SCREENING

ENCLOSURE (TYP.)
SEE ARCHITECTURAL

PLANS FOR DETAILS

PROPOSED STANDARD 2'-6"
CURB & GUTTER (MCLDS 10.17A)

CANOPY (TYP.)
SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS

TAPER 6' SIDEWALK DOWN
TO EXISTING 4' SIDEWALK

SITE PLAN DATA TABLE

PROJECT NAME:
PARCEL NUMBERS:
TOTAL ACREAGE:
TOTAL SQUARE FEET:
PRINCIPAL USES:
EXISTING ZONING DISTRICT:
PERCENTAGE OF BUA ALLOWED:
PERCENTAGE OF BUA ESTIMATED:
STREAM WATERSHED:

UNDISTURBED OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS:

TOTAL SITE AREA:

EXISTING ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY (MAIN ST. & CATAWBA AVE.):

PROPOSED ROAD RIGHT-OF-WAY (CATAWBA AVE.):
TOTAL DEVELOPING SITE AREA: 30,111 - 482 - 1,885 =

REQUIRED UNDISTURBED AREA (10.0%) : 27,744(10.0/100) =

PROPOSED UNDISTURBED OPEN SPACE:
(EXIST. VEGETATION TO REMAIN)

REQUIRED UNDISTURBED OPEN SPACE: [(2,775-559) / (1/1.5)] =
(TO BE REPLANTED)

PROPOSED UNDISTURBED OPEN SPACE:
(TO BE REPLANTED)

TOTAL PROPOSED UNDISTURBED OPEN SPACE:

30,111 SQFT. (0.691 ACRES)

482 SQFT. (0.011 ACRES)

1,885 SQFT. (0.043 ACRES)
27,744 SQFT. (0.637 ACRES)

2,775 SQFT. (0.064 ACRES)

559 SQFT. (0.011 ACRES)

3,324 SQFT. (0.078 ACRES)

3,377 SQFT. (0.078 ACRES)

3,936 SQFT (0.089 ACRES)

BUILT UPON AREA (BUA) SUMMARY:

EXISTING SITE BUA (TO REMAIN): 2,657 SF (0.061 ACRES)

EXISTING SITE BUA (TO BE REMOVED): 7,156 SF (0.164 ACRES)

PROPOSED SITE BUA: 19,970 SF (0.458 ACRES)
*(EXCLUDING BUA WITHIN PROPOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY)*

% SITE BUILT UPON AREA: 63.09% BUA
[(0.458 AC. - 0.164 AC.) / (0.691 AC. - 0.225 AC.)]

OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS:

TOTAL SITE AREA:

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE (5.0%) :

PROPOSED OPEN SPACE (5.0%):

DAVIDSON NoSo COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT
003-253-17, 003-253-16
0.691 AC
30,111 SF
INDIVIDUAL BUILDING COMMERCIAL
VILLAGE CENTER
N/A
60.73%
ROCKY RIVER

PARKING CALCULATIONS:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

VEHICULAR PARKING REQUIRED:
2 SPACES PER 1,000 SF

VEHICULAR PARKING PROVIDED:

SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED:
0.35 SPACES PER 1,000 SF

SHORT -TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:

LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED:
0.175 SPACES PER 1,000 SF

LONG -TERM BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED:
(PROVIDED INSIDE BUILDING, SEE SHEET A-1)

15,438 SQFT.

31 SPACES

31 SPACES

6 SPACES

6 SPACES

3 SPACES

3 SPACES

SITE / STREET LIGHTING NOTES:

1. SITE AND STREET LIGHTING SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 10 OF THE DAVIDSON
ZONING REQUIREMENTS.

2. OWNER/DEVELOPER SHALL INSTALL STREET LIGHTING ALONG ADJOINING STREETS IN CONFORMANCE
WITH DUKE ENERGY AND TOWN OF DAVIDSON STANDARDS. MINIMUM MAINTAINED FOOT CANDLES FOR
STREET LIGHTING IS 0.5.

3. SITE AND STREET LIGHTING TO BE SELECTED BY OWNER IN CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PHASE IN
COORDINATION WITH DUKE ENERGY AND TOWN OF DAVIDSON STANDARDS.

SETBACK NOTES:

1. FRONT SETBACKS FOR INSTITUTIONAL AND STOREFRONT BUILDINGS ARE A MINIMUM OF 0-FEET, AND A
MAXIMUM OF 0-FEET PER TOWN OF DAVIDSON VC ZONING REQUIREMENTS .

2. SIDE SETBACKS FOR INSTITUTIONAL AND STOREFRONT BUILDINGS ARE A MINIMUM OF 0-FEET, AND A
MAXIMUM OF "NOT APPLICABLE" PER TOWN OF DAVIDSON VC ZONING REQUIREMENTS.

3. REAR SETBACKS FOR INSTITUTIONAL AND STOREFRONT BUILDINGS ARE A MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM OF
"NOT APPLICABLE" PER TOWN OF DAVIDSON ZONING REQUIREMENTS.

4. ZONING REQUIREMENTS FOR VILLAGE CENTER
           PER (DPO: 2.2.1 D - TABLE 2-3)

5. PEDESTRIAN FEATURES SUCH AS PLAZAS, STOOPS, WALKS, AND SIDEWALK CAFES, ETC. ARE INCLUDED
IN SETBACK REQUIREMENTS.

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY
(MCLDS 10.25E)

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST MANHOLE
LID TO BE OUT OF CURB LINE

PEDESTRIAN CROSSING FLASHER ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION NOTES:

1. LOCATE PROPOSED PEDESTALS SO THAT THE LOCATION AND ORIENTATION OF THE PUSHBUTTON MOUNTED ON THE PEDESTAL
RELATIVE TO THE SIDEWALK AND THE PEDESTRIAN CROSSING COMPLIES WITH NCDOT 2018 STANDARD DRAWING 1705.04.

2. THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE FROM THE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON TO THE ADJACENT EDGE OF SIDEWALK/CURB RAMP SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 INCHES.  IF THIS DISTANCE EXCEEDS 10 INCHES AND THE RRFB PEDESTAL CANNOT MOVED CLOSER TO THE
SIDEWALK/RAMP, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EITHER INSTALL A PUSHBUTTON EXTENSION (SEE NCDOT 2018 STANDARD DRAWING
1705.04, SHEET 2 OF 3) OR INSTALL THE APS PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY ON A SEPARATE PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON POST (TYPE I) TO
ATTAIN THE 10-INCH MAXIMUM OFFSET.

3. ALIGN THE FRONT FACE OF THE APS PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY PARALLEL TO CROSSWALK.  MOUNT THE APS PUSHBUTTON
ASSEMBLY ON THE SAME SIDE OF THE PEDESTAL AS THE CROSSWALK.

4. THE RRFB AND PEDESTRIAN CROSSING WARNING SIGN SHALL FACE TRAFFIC APPROACHING THE CROSSWALK IN THE ADJACENT
LANE.

5. THE RRFB PEDESTAL SHALL BE LOCATED SUCH THAT THE HORIZONTAL OFFSET FROM THE NEAR EDGE OF THE W11-2 WARNING
SIGN PANEL MOUNTED ON THE PEDESTAL IS NOT LESS THAN 2 FEET FROM THE FACE OF THE ADJACENT CURB AND 4 FEET FROM
NEAR EDGE OF THE ADJACENT TRAFFIC LANE.

6. PROGRAM THE APS UNITS WITH SOUNDS OR SPEECH MESSAGES APPROVED BY THE TOWN OF DAVIDSON.

7. MOUNT THE RRFB CABINET ON SIDE OF THE PEDESTAL OPPOSITE THE SIGNS AND BEACONS BUT WELL ABOVE AND CLEAR OF THE
APS PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY.

8. PER DIRECTION FROM THE DIVISION ENGINEER, THE RRFB LOCATION IS ACCEPTABLE AND THE RRFB WILL BE MAINTAINED BY THE
TOWN OF DAVIDSON.

PROPOSED ERECT HEAVY DUTY
(TYPE III) PEDESTAL WITH W11-2
FYG, RRFB ASSEMBLY, W16-7PL
AND APS PUSHBUTTON. SEE
SHEET C10.04

PROPOSED ERECT HEAVY DUTY
(TYPE III) PEDESTAL WITH W11-2
FYG, RRFB ASSEMBLY, W16-7PL
AND APS PUSHBUTTON. SEE
SHEET C10.04

PROPOSED HANDRAIL (TYP.)
(MCLDS 50.04A)

PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT

PROPOSED HANDRAIL

TIE PROPOSED PAVEMENT TO
EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVE.

PROPOSED
SIDEWALK

SEATING

PROPOSED HANDRAIL
ON TOP OF WALLS
(TYP.) (MCLDS 50.04A)

GENERAL NOTES:

1. NORFOLK SOUTHERN MAY REMOVE IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN THEIR ROW IF NEEDED.

2. MULTI-USE PATH WILL NOT EXCEED 5% GRADE.

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (TYP.)
(SEE SHEET SL1.1)

RIGHT OF WAY

RIGHT OF WAY

PROPOSED S9.5C 1.5"
FULL-WIDTH MILL AND
OVERLAY (TYP.)

PROPOSED MILL AND OVERLAY

EXISTING CURB RAMP

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT

PROPOSED STANDARD 2'-6"
CURB & GUTTER (MCLDS 10.17A)

70' x 10' SIGHT DISTANCE
TRIANGLE (TYP.)

REMOVE EXISTING RAMP AND
INSTALL PROPOSED STANDARD 2'-6"
CURB & GUTTER (MCLDS 10.17A)

Site Plan

Acreage +/-  0.691 AC Total

Square Footage +/- 30,111 SF Total

Tax Parcels 00325316, 00325317

Existing Zoning VCE

Proposed Uses Mixed-Use Development with 
Office and Retail
Entitled for Commercial Use

Opportunity Available for Lease

Site Development Data

+/- 15,438 SF
Proposed Building



+/- 0.691  Acres+/- 0.691  Acres

+/- 15,438 SF
Proposed Building

Site Overview



Elevations



Market Overview|  

Located 20 miles north of Charlotte, NC,  Davidson is a small college town with a 
high quality of life. Davidson has a great “sense of community.” Home to Davidson 
College, Davidson has a certified arboretum and remarkable student body who 
contribute to the life of the town. The town is pedestrian and bicycle-friendly with 
a vibrant business district, historic downtown, and a calendar full of community 
events.  

Davidson
Nor th Carolina



Market Overview 



Contact for Details

Website
www.TheNicholsCompany.com

Phone
Office (704) 373-9797
Fax (704) 373-9798

Address
1204 Central Avenue, Suite 201
Charlotte, NC 28204

This information has been obtained from sources believed to 
be reliable. While we do not doubt its accuracy, we have not  
verified it and make no guarantee, warranty or representation to  
independently confirm its accuracy and completeness.

Josh Beaver
( 7 0 4 )  3 7 3 - 9 7 9 7
josh@thenicholscompany.com

http://www.thenicholscompany.com
mailto:josh%40thenicholscompany.com?subject=

